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Introducing: Community demand trends (BCS3-3591)

Feature Description Key Benefits

The Network Demand Trends dashboard reveals the : :
Ereviously hidden behavior of customers using SAP Al I S e L e RIS (0 = et (7

usiness Network. SAP Business Network.

Suppliers can identify trends and opportunities using SAP - Review current and historical demand by amount.
Business Network’s machine learning-driven commodity

enrichment process. ] '
Track categories to evaluate sales over time and spot

Suppliers can more confidently craft their product and trends, unexpected spikes, and seasonality.

portfolio strategy through the following capabilities:
Uncover high-demand, low-competition categories with

Demand trends by UNSPSC using community order high revenue potential.
data

Market landscape information, including count of
customers and competitors per category

Top and bottom trending commodities for a selected
date range

Trends by region
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Prerequisites, Restrictions, Cautions

Prerequisites
Platinum subscription.
“Analytics dashboard access” permission.

Restrictions
Demand trend calculations exclude blanket orders and scheduling agreements.
Demand groupings with less than 7 customers and 7 competitors will not display.
If an order line excludes “requested delivery date”, the network assumes “requested delivery date” = “order
date”

Cautions
None
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User Story

As a small business owner or sales manager in my company, | need to understand:

e our market share

* how customer buying behavior is changing

* new business opportunities in adjacent commodity classes
« Macro-economic changes that may affect our company
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Feature Details: Demand trends community overview

Choose the time
range to analyze

Region View data by either “Requested

chooser delivery date or order date”

- Evaluate demand by amount

over time.

Community overview v

Spot trends, unexpected . u S | S = ’

spikes, and seasonality. Ftee Deran e y e s
Segment (1) compu X Q
All (338) $14B USD 11:8 .

Identify which commodities to (@ oot smor &) | \w\m -

pursue for upcoming product

58: U:: '\%’?E/. R 2_2? . . \:E%i
launches. s N :
Family (5) Q 8 Order amount
|dentify which commodities to a o
avoid or exit as demand wains. Conmpeexpeesei® N S
Computer & Storage Hardware (9) : : :
Computers & Peripherals - function specific software 25,191,329,294 USD 1.456 86,546
g Data, Voice & Mobile Networ... (12 rsensl communesten cevess 15,15153520 S0 1,399 5429
Search for new opportunities s 2 vemmse e .

by country or region.
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Feature Details: Demand trends community overview

Graph displays %
Choose UNSPSC level to analyze: changes and amount

Segment, Family or Class change compared to the
prior period

Community overview v

Use the search box o
narrow down u v uscoms

segment, family,
class, and sgre) o X Q
commodity lists. g il et

Filters Demand trends by order amount

. 108
L Computer Hardware, Software... (5) J i xﬁ«sgs _"Z:fa +316M

.. +3.
$108 USD T~ . 77118 o

. +1528 7.078 7.18 e
$88 USD \g&x 6108 +246% +1558  satom IO o
. 248 o 5.528 +281% + DAGV 218
\%7 \ggj/o . 25.9%
o .5
$68B USD . .
$4B USD
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2023 2024
Family (5) Q 8 Order amount
a ®
o
Communications Devices & Ac... (2)
Order amount Customers
Computer & Storage Hardware (9)
i function specific software 25,191,329,294 USD 1456 86,546
Computers & Peripherals ©
Personal communication devices 15,719,153,520 USD 1,399 25,429
Data, Voice & Mobile Netwaor... (12)
Comp 14,618,953,155 USD 1405 32634
View more . .
Network service equipment 8,242,998,330 USD 1375 31625
Class (50) Q
Content management software 6,519,735,633 USD 1272 28,568
A
Media storage devices 3,884,155,981 USD 1284 12,305
Business function specific software
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Feature Details: Demand trends community view

Sort table by commodity, order amount, customers or competitors

Community demands

- Uncover high-demand,

I OW_ CO m petiti 0 n Commodity Order amount Customers Competitors
commodities to find Unknown 22,642,858,780,934 USD 1,607 1,264,325
p rOd u CtS Wlth Mechanical engineering 1,450,824,334,044 USD 1,432 232,846
maximum revenue

. . Manual test kits and quality controls and calibrators and standards 561,102,222,600 USD 1,424 73,202

and profit potential.
Computers 477,610,398,206 USD 1,365 43,794
Printed publications 374,000,956,752 USD 1,404 175,705

- Evaluate demand at

. . Paint solvents and thinners 330,999,879,892 USD 1,326 40,454

either a high or low
Ievel Packaged combination meals 236,093,447,339 USD 1,213 18,606
Specialty insulation 228,513,498,186 USD 1,416 85,175
Cutting equipment 160,797,778,701 USD 1,347 48,668
Distribution and Control centers and accessories 155,323,240,348 USD 1,377 67,543
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Feature Details: Demand trends community view

View data in either Monthly,

Quarterly, or Yearly buckets

Demand trends by order amount Month v

- Evaluate demand in different [V Month
periods depending on the N S ceon e
proximity to today's date. R \\4:

\1'% 35.2B o,
$40B USD \\3143 \!;218588

- Set large buckets (quarter or \

$30B USD

year) to analyze demand

$20B USD

oCccu rring fu rther in the past. 2333 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

B Order amount

© 2024 SAP SE or an SAP affiliate company. All rights reserved. | Public 8



Feature Details: Top growing and declining demands Choose UNSPSC level to

analyze

Community: growing and declining demands v

s T 2 B .
- Evaluate top and bottom prms—
performing commodities at - | —— J

either a higher or lower @ 9 2| e ——

: . 0 reinms g M Networing sotvere | 15+3%
d eta I I d e pe n d I n g 0 n th e [:] Agricultural & Fishing Ser...(5) Network applications software _ 116.1%

breath of your business or ) ot e .0 e
Electrical equipment software ||| N 5%

res ponsi bilities. O pasrgenareciycon® Telptony cqupment [N 350%
View less System boards processors int... || N 333% Pe rce n tag e g rOWth

Finance accounting and enter... 30.8%
Family () a 9 I :05%

- — Computer data input device a... _ 28.8% CO m pa red to p ri O r pe ri Od -
- Evaluate demand related to E—————— O o i v i e

a potential acquisition at a B st @ [ i e

Computers & Peripherals ()

.
h 19 h level. S +t.0% |
Digta subscier aop DSL .. s
View more Content authoring and editing... s7.1% [
Class (50) Q Removable storage media «4.3% [N
- Evaluate additions or A System Cars ey
Business function specific software System management software -40.9% _
re m Ova I tO/frO m yo u r Personal communications dev... -33.8% _
Call management systems or acc...
" Computer data input devices -33.7% _
p rOd U Ct pO I’tf0| |O at IOW Ievel . CIEEREIIITIEE Personal communicalion devi... ey |
Computer & Storage Hardware - ... Computer accessories -32.1% _

View more 8 Growith rate (%) of order amount over previous period
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. . .. Choose a year, quarter, or
Feature Details: Top growing and declining demands month to analyze

Community: growing and declining demands v

Ship to region UNSPSC level Date type Time period
All v UNSPSC Class @ v Document date v 2024/Q2
Month
< 2024 >
Filters Top growing demands
Q1 - Jan, Feb, Mar
Segment (1) Q Computer data storage mana... Year
Q2 - Apr, May, Jun
@ All (388 4~ Removable storage media ac...
. i [ Q3- Jul, Aug, Sep ]
(] Agricuttural & Fishing Ma.... (1) Networking software
Netw licati fhy Q4 - Oct, Nov, Dec
() Agricultural & Fishing Ser... () etwork applications software
Netvork securtycqupmert | 5%
D Apparel, Luggage & Pers... (6)
Electrical equipment software || NN 44 5%
Evaluate growth of top O paagmarecyen-@ Testonyecument [N %90

View less System boards processors int... || N 333% \ J

a n d b Otto m Family (5) a Finance accounting and enter... || 30.3%
CO m m O d iti eS fo r a a = Computer data input device a... _ 28.8%

Communications Devices & Ac... (2) B Growth rate (%5) of order amount over previous period

specific month, quarter, E———
0 r y e a r. Computers & Peripherals ()

Data, Voice & Mobile Networ... (12)

Top declining demands

nent softy -81.0%

Digital subscriber loop DSL a...

View more Content authoring and editing...
Class (50) Q Removable storage media
All System Cards

System management software
Business function specific software ¥s 9

Personal communications dev...

Call management systems or acc...
Computer data input devices

| Chassis components - .
pos Personal communication devi...

Compaer  Swrag Hedars - Computer scsesones 2

View more 8 Growth rate (%) of order amount over previous period
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Feature Details: My orders overview

- Evaluate your demand by
amount over time

- Analyze your commodity
performance with historical
trend data

- Spot trends, unexpected
spikes, and seasonality in
your data.

- Ensure you neither have too
much nor too little inventory
as demand changes.
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My orders overview v

Similar controls as community

overview

Ship to region Current / Child accounts Customers UNSPSC level Date type
EMEA v All v ] All v UNSPSC Class v Document date
Time range %
Last 12 months v
Filters Demand trends by order amount Month v
Segment (3) Q
$500K USD 403K
Al (6) +131K
+482%
Computer Hardware, Software... (4) $400K USD 267K 272K *
. - +89.5K 226K + ggx
300K U 50.4% +130
Furniture & Fumishings (&) - 178K 50 e :;gg; 0
+ ;ggbé}/ +842K . 118K
$200K USD +2026. 033K 227K +101.9% 108K
Unknown (6] . 178K ok ./ LosK
$100K USD 7.94K 8.35K 51% 113 o
o +100 +408 b
7.75K +25% +5
S00USD  e=—————t——¢'
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2023 2024
Family (6) Q @ Order amount
Al (25)
My orders Download
Accommodation Furniture 1)
Commodity Order amount Customers
‘Communications Devices & Ac... (2)
Cc 798,874 USD 5
Computer & Storage Hardware (6)
Computer displays 5
Computers & Peripherals @
Personal communications device accessories or parts 216,373 USD 5
View more
Computer data input devices 174,997 USD 5
Class (25) Q
Personal communication devices 130,263 USD 5
A
Computer display accessories 5
Call management systems or acc...
Computer accessories 5
Chassis components
Computer printers 4
Computer accessories
Media storage devices 20,456 USD 5
Computer data input device acce...
Network service equipment 20,162 USD 3

View more
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Feature Details: My orders overview Child account chooser Customer chooser

My orders overview v

Ship to region Current / Child accouq Customers UNSPSC level Date type

- Parent accounts may view e v [w 7w v owesces n === :
aggregated data across all e = ]

Last 12 months v i
GlobalTech Supplies Inc. (Current)

child accounts. T Suppies S P

Filters punt Month v
TechServe Solutions Ltd.
Segment (3) Q
. . All ®) $500K USD ‘403K
- Parent accounts may limit
Computer Hardware, Software... (4) $400K USD 267K 272K ¢

d i S p I ay Of d ata tO O n e 0 r Furniture & Furnishings . $300K USD J— +504% R +50.2K +130,

i $200K USD : ;gg:}/. 033K : %ﬁus* 118K
more child accounts. trizoun ® s WoB &

7.94K 8.35K -113 »
$100K USD T 08 on =
7.75K +2.5% +5.
$0.0USD *: » e.
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Download
- You may download the data Famity a ES—

from the my order table. . all gwwm e

Accommodation Furniture )

Commodity Order amount Customers
Communications Devices & Ac... (2) R

Computers R 5
Computer & Storage Hardware (6)

Computer displays 294771 USD S
Computers & Peripherals @

Personal communications device accessofies or parts 216,373 USD S
View more

Computer data input devices 174,997 USD S

Class (25) Q

Personal communication devices 130,263 USD 5
a

Computer display accessories 69,634 USD 5
Call management systems or acc...

Computer accessories 59,259 USD S
Chassis components

Computer printers 26,078 USD 4
Computer accessories

Media storage devices 20,456 USD S
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Feature Details: My orders overview

View data in either Monthly,

Quarterly, or Yearly buckets

@ Evaluate demand in different Demand trends by order amount Month v
periods depending on the 7 Wont
prOXImIty tO tOday'S date SEM EUR 6.17M < oam Quarter

+1.1M
5.07M +22% 5.06M : ;’3:( Year

€6M EUR :Egg/.\ia}tm/.
- Set large buckets (quarter or /

€2M EUR 312K 225K 228K 221K 222K 219K 215K

yea r) tO a n a I yze d e m a n d \p-63M - 88K +3.81K - 6.95K +664 -3.24K -4.01

- 9% -28% +2% -3% +0% -1% - 2%,

occurring further in the past. T e e e e w e e e

@ Order amount
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Feature Details: My top growing and declining demands

- Evaluate your top and
bottom performing
commodities

- Evaluate potential removals
from your product portfolio.
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My orders: growing and declining demands v

Same controls as
community top and bottom

demands

Ship to region Current / Child accounts Customers UNSPSC level Date type
EMEA v v All v UNSPSC Class v Document date v
Time period
202402 8
Filters Top growing demands
segment 3 Q Calmansgementsystems or . N 7 £
A © | personalcommunicaon v [ 222
Compuser Hardwere, Sofver... ) Networsenvics cqupmont | 15 =%
) - Personal communications dev. .| | DN 11¢3%
Furniture & Furnishings 1)
Removable storage media || 114.0%
Unknown (6]
Media storage devices _ 58.4%
Computer data input devices _ 45.6%
System boards processors int - 34.3%
System Cards 11.8%
Family (6) Q u
Compuler accessories . 9.9%
All (25)

Accommodation Fumniture @)

Communications Devices & Ac... (2)

@ Growth rate (%) of order amount over previous period

Top

Computer & Storage Hardware (6)

Computers & Peripherals @

View more
Class (25) Q
All

Call management systems or acc...

Chassis components

Computer accessories

Computer data input device acce...

View more

Sub assenbies o secvonic—-+5.4% [
17
1o

Computer data input device a

Datacom and network connect.

Computer prtrs 0.

Network security equipment -9.2% -
Computer displays -8.2% -
Computers -41% -

@ Growth rate (36) of order amount over previous period
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Feature Details: My orders vs community demands: overview

My orders vs. community demand: overview v

Ship to region Current / Child accounts UNSPSC level Date type Time range
EMEA v v UNSPSC Class v Document date v Last 12 months v
Filters Demand trends by order amount Month v
Segment (3]
¢ @ a 1468 2048 19.18 15.18 17.58 17.48 188 19.38 .
8.748 +5.838 * z:g:’ -1.368 -3.998 +2.428 -130M +591M +1328 478
All (6) 4.278 +4.488 + se.ﬁs;___f__,’ - S'Z% -20.9% +16.1% -0.7% +3.4% *73% - 24.4%
104.9% .
$10B USD :i:b./' °
2.85B ;
G h . I I Computer Hardware, Software... (4) "
. rapnically compare your _ ” s10sD
Furniture & Furnishings 1)
demand to that of the ol
.
community.
$10M USD
R 403K
267K 226K +131K
$1M USD 178K +89.5K 167K 4 59.2K 118K +154K +48.2%
Family (6) Q +169K +50.4% 93.3K 82.7K +84.2K +35.5% 108K +130.0% .
+2026.4% . - 174K -10.6K +101.9% , - .
./ T 65.1% oK .__/0\47'7%/
All (25) $100K USD — O
7.94K 8.35K
. . 190 +408
Accommodation Furniture 1) 7.75K :2_5% +5.1
$10K USD
@ ———e @ L]
Communications Devices & Ac... (2) Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2023 2024
Computer & Storage Hardware  (6) @ Community order amount @ My order amount
= N o SR .
15
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Feature Details: My orders vs. community details

Compare your demand
performance to that of
the community.

Determine your market
share.

Evaluate your growth by
country or region.

Evaluate top and bottom
performing commodities
at high or low detail.
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My orders vs. community demand: details v

Ship to region Current / Child accounts UNSPSC level

EMEA v

v UNSPSC Class

Date type

Document date

ime period

2024/Q2

Filters

Segment (3) Q
Al (6)
Computer Hardware, Software... (4)
Furniture & Furnishings 1)
Unknown (1)
Family (6) Q
Al (25)
Accommodation Furniture (1)

Communications Devices & Ac... (2)

(Demand trends details

Download W

Commodity

My order amount My growth(%)

C

y order

(%)

Computer displays

Media storage devices

System boards processors interfaces or modules

System Cards

Computer accessories

Personal communications device accessories or parts

Datacom and network connectivity installation devices and equipment

Call management systems or accessories

52,038 USD

9,890 USD

1,502 USD

1,584 USD

22,161 USD

111,341 USD

113 USD

266 USD

xin

Defaults to the commodities you trade

-6.2%

58.4%

34.3%

11.8%

9.9%

119.3%

-71.6%

376.8%

32,755,501 USD

201,963,676 USD

45,497,297 USD

47,819,236 USD

19,019,020 USD

28,118,931 USD

2,810,927 USD

980,275 USD

Page chooser

fh
A

8.1%

4.3%

0.1%

-18.9%

-20.7%

-26%

-38.3%

-68.2%
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Feature Details: My orders vs community demands: details

Download

My orders vs. community demand: details v

Ship to region Current / Child accounts UNSPSC level Date type Time period

EMEA v All v UNSPSC Class v Document date v 2024/Q2 B

° YO u m ay d OW n I O a d Filters (Demand trends details Download ]
th e d ata fro m th e Segment (3) Q Commodity My order amount My growth(%) Community order amount Comm[::ity growth(%)

d e ma n d d eta i IS All (6) Computer displays 52,038 USD -6.2% 32,755,501 USD Y 8.1%
t a b I e Computer Hardware, Software... (4) Media storage devices 9,890 USD 58.4% 201,963,676 USD 4.3%
. Furniture & Furnishings (1) System boards processors interfaces or modules 1,502 USD 34.3% 45,497,297 USD 0.1%

Unknown ) System Cards 1,584 USD 11.8% 47,819,236 USD -18.9%

Computer accessories 22,161 USD 9.9% 19,019,020 USD -20.7%

Personal communications device accessories or parts 111,341 USD 119.3% 28,118,931 USD -26%

Family (6) Q Datacom and network connectivity installation devices and equipment 113 USD -71.6% 2,810,927 USD -38.3%

All (25) Call management systems or accessories 266 USD 376.8% 980,275 USD -68.2%

Accommodation Furniture 1) < 1 >

Communications Devices & Ac... (2)
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Thank you.

.
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